Yamhill County YCDCJ Fee Schedule

All fees must be paid in full prior to expiration of your community supervision. Failure to com-
ply is a violation of your supervision and could result in your account being sent to Department
of Revenue for collection, which could mean garnishment of your wages and tax returns.

If you have been under supervision in another county and transferred to Yambhill County, any
monies owed in that county will be brought forward to Yamhill County. You are responsible
for paying that past balance in addition to new imposed fees moving forward.

Work Crew Waiver:

Work Release:

Work Crew/ Community Service Intake:

Polygraph Fee/SO Treatment Subsidy:
DNA Fee:

Electronic Monitoring/GPS:

Subsidy Housing:

UA Fees:

Compact Fee:

IRT/Transfer Fee (out-of-county)
Travel Permit Fee:

Intake No Show Fee:

Expiration Letter Fee:

DOR Processing/Handling Fee:

DMV Letter
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Per minimum wage

$20.00 per day

$50.00

Per cost of provider/PO agreement for payback
$10.00 one time fee

$15.00 per day + $30.00 activation fee

Per cost of provider/PO agreement for payback
$30.00 for positive results

$30.00 oral/swab/instant devices

$15.00 for negative results

$200 each + $50.00 extradition fee

$50.00 each per PO

$20.00 each per PO upon delivery

$20.00 per instance

$5.00 per printed copy upon delivery

$50.00 for fees forwarded to DOR for collection
for under $350.00, or 19% for balances of $350.00
or over.

$5.00 per printed copy per PO upon delivery

Effective 10/1/25 with BOC approval



